
l otnl tsilnds Kecerved lronl
Trust $2,553,574.00 $3,371,104.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,369,51 L00 $2,624,295.50 $258,932.00Totdl Funds Obligated $2,452,952.93

92,92t,124.9s $2,977,000.00*
Estim6ted Rem{ining
Bnl{nce $5,612,047.07 $2,302,536.07

I-aroe Trucks $4-908.7?2.00 $135.000.00 $0,00 $4.085-020.0c

Buses $2.390.630.00 $l 82.350.0C $0.00 $2.123.31 l.0c
Freisht Switchers $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.0(

Medium Trucks $2?8 034.50 $0.0t $0.0c s278-034.5C

AirDort EouiDment $0.00 $0.0c $0.0( $0.0c

Forkl ifts s0.00 $0.0( $0.0c $0.0c

EV Chaicina Eouioftient $r.t28.254.93 $0.0c $0.0c s1.128.254.93

TOTALS $8,705,691.43 $317,350.0C $0.0t s1,614,620.43

l. Class 8 Local Freight Trucks and Port Drayage Trucks (Large Trucks)

During the first yegr ofNorth Dakob's WV Settlement Program (Year I ), awards were

issued to two entities for the replacement ofa total offour large trucks. All Year I
projects in this catagory have been completed. During the second year (Year 2), awards

were issued to five entities for the replacement ofa total ofnine Iarge rucks. All Yeat 2

projects in this catagory have been completed. During the third year (Year 3), awards

were issued to six entities lor the replacement ofa tobl o'fsix large rucks. During this

reporting period, one Year 3 project was completed; three projects remain to be

:ompleted. No issues are anticipated, and the remaining projects are expected to be

rompleted in future reporting periods.

2. Class 4-8 School Bus, Shuttle Bus, or Transit Buses (Eligible Buses)

During the first year ofNonh Dakota's VW Settlement P.ogram (Year I), awards were

issued to nine schools for the replacement of nine total school buses. All of the Year I

school bus projects have been completed. During the second year (Year 2), awards were

issued to fourteen schools for the replacement of6fteen buses. During this reporting

period, the final Year 2 project was completed. During the third year (Year 3), awards
were issued tb twenty schools for the replacement oftwehty buses. During this reponing
period, two Year 3 projects were conrpleted for a total oftwo school buses. One project
remains to be completed. During this reponing period, awards were issued to lour
schools for the replacement offour school buses (Year 4). No issues are anticipdted,
and the remaining projects are expected to be completed in future repo.ting periods.

3. Freight Switchers
No applications for this eligible mitigation action have been received.

4. Ferries/Tugs
North Dakota is currently not accepting applications for this eligible mitiagation action.

5. Oc*n Going Vessels Shorepower
North Dakota is currently not accepting applications for this eligible mitiagation action.

6. Class 4-7 Local Freight Trucks (Medium Trucks)

During the first year ofNorth Dakoh's V}V Settlement Program (Year l), one award
was issued for the replacement ofone medium truck. During a previous reporting
period, the Year I project was completed. During the second year ofNorth Dakota's
progran (Year 2), one award ms issued for the replacement ofone medium truck.
During a previous reporting period, the Year 2 project was completed. During the third
year (Year 3), two awards were issued for the replacement oftwo medium trucks.
During a previous reporting period, the two Year 3 projepr were completed. During a

previous reporting period, ND returned $9,389 to the Trust due to an over draw for the
Year I project.

7. Airpon Ground Support Equipment No applications for this eligible mitigation action have been received.

8. Forklifts and Pon Cargo Handling Equipment No applications for this eligible mitigation action have been received.

9. Light DutyZero Emission Vehicle Supply Equipment

During the first year ofNorth Dakota's v\V Settlement Program (Year l), awards were

issued to ten entities lor the installation ofseventeen electric vehicle charging sites.

Sixteen sites have been installed. Due to a lack ofresponse and progress, the contract
with the remaining Year I project awardee ws allowed to expire. Near the maxiilum
allowable of I 5% ofNorth Dakob's total allocation was aurded in this eligible
mitigation action catogory during Year I ofthe state's WV program, therefore,

additional applications for this category were not made available.

*Based on Wilmington Trust's Semi-Annual Report for Period Ending June 30, 2024

This infomation is and correct and is made under the penalty ofperjury.

7l16/202s

North Dakob Department olEnvironmental
Keidr Hinnenkamp

DateAuthorized Signatory


